

V

SLP(C)No. 8523 OF 2004  
ITEM No.38

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8523/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2003 in RSA 2681/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VED PRAKASH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SULTAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is claimed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that the courts below had erred in directing specific performance of the agreement without deciding whether or not the petitioner was a bonafide purchaser of the same land.  
The petitioner is directed to put his written statement on record.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Madhu Saxena )  
Court Master