

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8523/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2003 in RSA No. 2681/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VED PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULTAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Tewatia, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.P.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Kalkal, adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order. Accordingly, this

special leave petition is dismissed.

Counsel for the petitioner states that with regard to refund of amount paid by way of sale

proceeds/ mortgage redemption appropriate directions have not been made by the Courts below. It is

for the petitioner to move the High Court for the balance amount which the petitioner claims is due to

him. We, however, should not be understood to have expressed any opinion on the matter and it is for

the High Court to decide the said issue on its own merit.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master